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Ratings of religious groups, including those in group being rated

Among...
Total

Men
Women

Ages 18-29
30-49
50-64

65+

White, non-Hispanic
Black, non-Hispanic
Hispanic

College grad
Some college
H.S. grad or less

Republican/lean Rep.

Democrat/lean Dem.

Protestant
White evangelical
White mainline
Black Protestant

Catholic

Jewish

Unaffiliated
Atheist
Agnostic

Nothing in particular

Know someone in
group?

Yes
No/not selected

Evangelical

Mean thermometer ratings given to ...

Christians Catholics Mormons Jews

61°

61
62

59
57
64
67

61
64
59

57
63
63

71
53

73
81
63
68
63
59
45
29
45
51

66
54

66°

66
66

64
62
68
71

66
63
68

69
66
63

69
64

66
66
70
63
83
72
57
45
60
59

67
59

54°

54
54

54
51
54
59

55
54
51

58
56
48

57
52

53
52
57
55
60
66
50
40
54
52

58
51

67°

66
68

62
64
69
74

69
64
60

73
69
60

68
66

68
71
68
66
68
91
63
62
67
62

72
58

Muslims Buddhists Hindus

48°

46
51

58
a7
45
44

46
62
49

53
52
41

39
56

44
37
45
60
49
51
52
46
55
52

56
42

60°

61
60

66
60
58
58

61
58
58

69
64
50

56
64

52
47
58
55
63
68
67
68
73
65

75
56

58°

58
58

64
57
55
56

58
56
60

65
60
50

54
61

52
47
56
53
63
70
61
60
66
60

70
54

Mainline

Atheists Protestants

50°

52
49

59
53
45
44

51
47
50

59
52
42

43
57

38
33
45
42
48
66
66
82
70
60

59
38

65°

63
66

59
61
67
75

67
63
56

70
64
60

68
62

70
71
75
66
66
70
56
46
62
58

71
56

Note: Based on respondents who received version of “feeling thermometer” question that used slider; see topline for more detail. This table
includes respondents who belong to the group in question. Whites and blacks include only those who are not Hispanic; Hispanics are of any

race. The Hispanic sample in this report is predominantly native born and English speaking.

Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Jan. 9-23, 2017.
“Americans Express Increasingly Warm Feelings Toward Religious Groups”

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

www.pewresearch.org
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Ratings of religious groups, excluding those in group being rated
Mean thermometer ratings given to ...

Among everyone EXCEPT

those in group in
question ...

Total

Men

Women

Ages 18-29
30-49
50-64

65+

White, non-Hispanic
Black, non-Hispanic
Hispanic

College grad
Some college
H.S. grad or less

Republican/lean Rep.
Democrat/lean Dem.

Protestant
White evangelical
White mainline
Black Protestant
Catholic
Jewish
Unaffiliated
Atheist
Agnostic
Nothing in particular

Know someone in group?

Yes
No/not selected

Evangelical
Christians

54°
55
54

55
49
57
60

54
61
54

49
57
57

63
49

63
n/a
63
62
59
45
29
45
51

56
53

Catholics
62°
61
63

61
58
64
67

63
61
59

67
62
58

65
60

66
66
70
63
n/a
72
57
45
60
59

63
57

Mormons Jews
53° 66°
54 65
53 67
53 61
50 63
54 69
58 73
54 68
54 63
50 60
57 72
56 68
48 59
56 67
52 65
53 68
52 71
57 68
55 66
60 68
66 n/a
50 63
40 62
54 67
52 62
57 71
51 58

Muslims
48°
46
51

58
47
45
44

46
62
49

53
52
41

39
56

44
37
45
60
49
51
52
46
55
52

55
42

Buddhists
60°
61
60

65
60
58
57

61
58
58

69
64
50

56
64

52
47
58
55
63
68
67
68
73
65

74
56

Hindus
58°
57
58

64
57
55
56

58
56
60

64
59
50

54
61

52
47
56
53
63
70
61
60
66
60

69
54

Atheists
49°
49
48

57
50
44
43

49
46
50

57
50
41

42
54

38
33
45
42
48
66
63
n/a
70
60

56
37

Note: Based on respondents who received version of “feeling thermometer” question that used slider; see topline for more detail. This table
excludes respondents who belong to the group in question. Whites and blacks include only those who are not Hispanic; Hispanics are of any
race. The Hispanic sample in this report is predominantly native born and English speaking.

Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Jan. 9-23, 2017.

“Americans Express Increasingly Warm Feelings Toward Religious Groups”

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

www.pewresearch.org
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Percentage who know someone from different religious groups, based on all
respondents

% who say they know someone who is ...

Evangelical Mainline Not
Christian Catholic Mormon Jewish Muslim Buddhist Hindu Atheist Protestant religious

Among... % % % % % % % % % %
Total 61 86 43 61 45 23 22 60 58 77
Men 65 88 43 65 51 25 26 64 60 79
Women 57 84 43 57 39 21 18 56 57 75
Ages 18-29 49 78 36 48 45 22 21 62 38 77
30-49 59 86 42 59 49 25 25 67 54 80
50-64 64 87 45 63 42 23 22 55 63 72
65+ 72 91 48 74 40 19 18 54 82 76
White, non-Hispanic 64 90 49 69 43 23 22 68 70 83
Black, non-Hispanic 44 64 15 39 54 11 13 38 38 52
Hispanic 64 87 37 43 36 22 23 46 30 69
College grad 67 95 56 81 60 34 37 78 80 87
Some college 63 86 45 60 47 25 22 65 56 81
H.S. grad or less 54 77 30 44 29 11 10 41 42 64
Republican/lean Rep. 68 87 48 61 39 17 18 58 63 77
Democrat/lean Dem. 56 85 38 61 51 27 26 63 56 77
Protestant 71 81 43 57 39 16 15 54 65 71
White evangelical 83 85 54 59 35 12 13 57 73 77
White mainline 65 920 51 71 40 22 21 65 79 77
Black Protestant 49 61 11 42 48 9 8 33 40 53
Catholic 58 94 35 60 40 20 22 50 55 70
Jewish 50 88 45 93 73 37 39 69 75 82
Unaffiliated 50 88 45 64 50 29 26 74 51 89
Atheist 56 95 53 79 62 39 32 95 67 94
Agnostic 58 91 52 71 59 39 35 92 66 93
Nothing in particular 45 84 39 57 42 22 21 61 41 85

Note: Based on all respondents (including those who belong to the group in question). Whites and blacks include only those who are not
Hispanic; Hispanics are of any race. The Hispanic sample in this report is predominantly native born and English speaking.

Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Jan. 9-23, 2017.

“Americans Express Increasingly Warm Feelings Toward Religious Groups”

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

www.pewresearch.org
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Percentage who know someone from different religious groups, based on everyone
EXCEPT those in group in question

% who say they know someone who is...

Evangelical
?hrggggnegreg{lzni%EXCEPT Christian Catholic Mormon Jewish Muslim Buddhist Hindu Atheist

question... % % % % % % % %
Total 55 84 42 60 44 22 22 58
Men 58 86 42 64 50 25 26 62
Women 51 82 42 56 38 20 18 55
Ages 18-29 45 75 35 48 44 21 21 60
30-49 52 85 41 59 48 24 25 65
50-64 58 85 45 62 42 23 22 53
65+ 66 89 48 73 40 19 18 52
White, non-Hispanic 57 89 48 68 43 23 22 65
Black, non-Hispanic 33 63 15 40 53 11 13 38
Hispanic 61 82 36 42 36 22 23 45
College grad 62 94 54 81 60 34 36 77
Some college 57 84 45 59 47 25 21 62
H.S. grad or less 44 75 30 44 28 11 10 40
Republican/lean Rep. 59 86 47 61 39 17 18 57
Democrat/lean Dem. 53 82 38 61 50 27 26 60
Protestant 59 81 43 57 39 16 15 54

White evangelical n/a 85 54 59 35 12 13 57

White mainline 65 90 51 71 40 22 21 65

Black Protestant - 61 11 42 48 9 8 33
Catholic 58 n/a 35 60 40 20 22 50
Jewish 50 88 45 n/a 73 37 39 69
Unaffiliated 50 88 45 64 50 29 26 69

Atheist 56 95 53 79 62 39 32 n/a

Agnostic 58 91 52 71 59 39 35 92

Nothing in particular 45 84 39 57 42 22 21 61

Note: Based on all respondents EXCEPT members of the group being rated. Whites and blacks include only those who are not Hispanic;
Hispanics are of any race. The Hispanic sample in this report is predominantly native born and English speaking.

Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Jan. 9-23, 2017.

“Americans Express Increasingly Warm Feelings Toward Religious Groups”

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

www.pewresearch.org
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